e_nng 0,

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢ g@ily"
(f Glasgow | Services?

Great War Fallen Commemoration dates 2016

ordo?

Summer: 29th May -9th September 2016
The University iscommemorating the lives of each member of ourcommunity lostinthe Great War. Thisis beingled by the Chaplaincy. Wardead will
be remembered at 09.00 in the Memorial Chapel as close to the centenary anniversary as possible (weekends and University holidays permitting),
followed by the planting of a poppy cross in the First World War Memorial Garden. The dates of death are as reported tothe Commonwealth War
Graves Commission orinformation supplied to the University by the families.

Biographies are being posted on the Roll of Honourwebsite and can be found by searching http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/wwil/ww1lrollofhonour/

Death Date  Rank First Name(s) Surname Regiment Date of Service

29/05/1916  2nd Lieutenant Andrew Peter Hay D Coy. 1stBn. King’s Own Scottish Borderers 31 May

30/05/1916  Lance Corporal Robert Munro Cameron 6th Bn. Cameron Highlanders - Machine 31 May
Gun Section

31/05/1916  Surgeon Probationer  John Hislop Royal Naval VolunteerReserve H.M.S. 31 May
Nessus

31/05/1916  SubLlieutenant Thomas Maclaren Hutchison Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve H.M.S. 31 May
Black Prince

31/05/1916  SurgeonProbationer  JohnEbenezer Maclintyre Royal Naval VolunteerReserve H.M.S. 31 May
Ardent

31/05/1916  EngineerSub- Charles Philip Tanner Royal Navy H.M.S. Indefatigable 31 May

Lieutenant

02/06/1916  Private James Honeyman Farmer 42nd Bn. (Royal Highlanders) Canadian 2 June
Infantry

03/06/1916 Private Norman Charles Pearson 15th Bn. Canadian Infantry 48th Bn. 3 June
Canadian Highlanders

08/06/1916  2nd Lieutenant James McLagan 61st Div. Lowland Field Company Royal 8 June
Engineers

09/06/1916  2nd Lieutenant Thomas Andrew Jamieson  Aitchison 12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry 9 June

20/06/1916  2nd Lieutenant John Inch 1stBn./9th Bn. Argyll & Sutherland Highlanders 20 June

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.


http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/ww1/ww1rollofhonour/

Death Date
28/06/1916
28/06/1916
28/06/1916

28/06/1916

30/06/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916

01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916

01/07/1916

01/07/1916

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢
(f Glasgow | Services?

Rank
2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Private
Private
2nd Lieutenant
Lance Corporal
2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant
Private
Lance Corporal

Major

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant
Corporal

Captain
Captain

2nd Lieutenant

.Q’:c

e_nng 0,

ordo?

First Name(s)

George Williamson

William Bruce Hope

James Wood
Thomas

David

Adam

James Gilbert
James Lindsay
Robert Stanley
John Neilson
Thomas Arthur
George Edward
Edward

Donald
Francis Ramsay
Thomas Duncan

Thomas
Brian Desmond

Robert

Surname
Borthwick
Robertson

Scott
Stout

Tindal
Scott

Aird
Brown
Brown
Carpenter
Cleghorn
Gannaway

Hutchison

Kerr
MacKenzie
MacKenzie

Middleton
Mullally

Reid

Regiment
D Coy. 6th Bn. Cameron Highlanders
8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

1st Bn./8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish
Rifles)

1st Bn./8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish
Rifles)

B Coy. 17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

Highland Light Infantry

15th Bn. Lancashire Fusiliers

17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

16th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

B Coy. 1st Bn./14th Bn. (London Scottish)
7th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Chamber
of Commerce
1st Bn./14th Bn. (London Scottish)

2nd Bn. Seaforth Highlanders
4th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

16th Bn. Highland Light Infantry attd. 97th
Bn. T.M. Bty.

26th Bn. (Tynesidelrish) Northumberland
Fusiliers

9th Bn. attd. 1stBn. King's Own Scots Borderers

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.

Date of Service
28 June*
28 June*

28 June*
28 June*

30 June*
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**

1 July**
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**

1 July**

1 July**



Death Date
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
01/07/1916

01/07/1916

01/07/1916
01/07/1916
02/07/1916
02/07/1916

03/07/1916
03/07/1916
03/07/1916
05/07/1916

05/07/1916
06/07/1916

07/07/1916

10/07/1916
11/07/1916
13/07/1916

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢
(f Glasgow | Services?

Rank
Private
2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant
Lance Serjeant
Captain

Lance Corporal

Sergeant
Captain
Private

2nd Lieutenant

Private

2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant

.Q’:c

e_nng 0,

ordo?

First Name(s)
Robert
William Johnston

John
John

John
James Cunningham
Thomas Leslie

Andrew

George Lammie
Andrew Donald
James

William

Robert

William Galbraith
Montague
Robert

William

Gavin

Surname
Ritchie
Stewart
Walker

Walker

Murdoch
McNaught

Jackson

Shaw

Crawford
Hutton
Pairman

Harrison
Scott
King
Stevens

Kennedy
Barr

Boyd

Regiment
17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry
10th Bn. attd. 9th Bn. Royal Irish Fusiliers

14th Bn.Northumberland Fusiliers -
Pioneers

14th Bn.Northumberland Fusiliers -
Pioneers

16th Bn.Highland Light Infantry
17th Bn.Highland Light Infantry

9th Bn.Cheshire Regiment

B Coy. 1st/8th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland
Highlanders
15th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

15th Bn. Highland Light Infantry
15th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

3rd Bn. Gordon Highlanders attd. 2nd Bn.
Seaforth Highlanders
A Coy. 3rd Regt. South African Infantry

8th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers attd. 1st Bn.
Royal Munster Fusiliers

5th Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Battalion Worcester
Regiment

2nd Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers

13th Bn. Northumberland Fusiliers

4th Bn. Royal Engineers

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.

Date of Service
1 July**
1 July**
1 July**

1 July**

1 July**
1 July**
4 July
4 July

4 July
4 July
4 July
5 July

5 July
6 July

7 July

11 July
11 July
13 July



Death Date
14/07/1916
14/07/1916
14/07/1916
15/07/1916

15/07/1916
15/07/1916
15/07/1916

16/07/1916
17/07/1916
17/07/1916
18/07/1916
19/07/1916
20/07/1916
20/07/1916

20/07/1916
20/07/1916
20/07/1916

20/07/1916

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢
(f Glasgow | Services?

Rank

Corporal

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

Private

Private

2nd Lieutenant
Sergeant

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Private

Captain

Flight Sub Lieutenant
Major

Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant

.Q’:c

e_nng 0,

ordo?

First Name(s)
James Crawford
John Kemp
Andrew

John

William Kemp
William Wilson
Charles Geiger

John Halley
John Victor
Andrew Christie
Harold Halstead
James

David

William Harry Landow

lan Neil
William Grierson

Donald

RobertSergius

Surname
Robertson
Scott
Sturrock

Brown
Low
Paterson
Watt

Gow
MclLean
Philps
Brown
Crawford
Buchanan

Burgess

Carmichael
MacAlister

Mackillop

Robertson

Regiment

17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry

1st Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers

3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers

9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow
Highlanders

Sth Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow
Highlanders

9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow
Highlanders

9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow
Highlanders

1st Bn. Middlesex Regiment

9th Bn. Royal Berkshire Regiment

6th Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers
3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Gordon Highlanders
7th Bn. Cameron Highlanders

20th Bn. Royal Fusiliers

3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Cameronians (Scottish
Rifles) - Special Reserve
Royal Navy, Royal Naval Air Service

5th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. The Cameronians
(Scottish Rifles)

1st Bn. attd. 3rd Bn. King's Own Scottish
Borderers

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.

Date of Service
14 July
14 July
14 July
15 July

15 July
15 July
15 July

19 July
19 July
19 July
19 July
19 July
20 July
20 July

20 July
20 July
20 July

20 July



Death Date
20/07/1916
22/07/1916

23/07/1916
25/07/1916

26/07/1916
27/07/1916
28/07/1916
28/07/1916
30/07/1916

30/07/1916

30/07/1916
01/08/1916
04/08/1916

04/08/1916
04/08/1916

04/08/1916
08/08/1916

09/08/1916

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢
(f Glasgow | Services?

Rank

Lance Corporal

2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant

Captain

Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Sergeant
Private

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Corporal

2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant

.Q’:c

e_nng 0,

ordo?

First Name(s)
James Dickie

Walter Miller

McKenzie Fleming

William Garrow

WalterBuchanan
Donald
Archibald

Frederick Hamilton

Alexander
George Hair

William Sinnott
Alan Watt

Struthers
Arthur
Gavin

James

Peter

James Hunter

Surname
Young
Mclachlan

Turpie

Shand

McMichael
Crawford
Lang

Pugh
McDonald

Pagan

Lomax
lzatt

Findlay
Henderson
Lawson

Moses

Taylor

Lawrie

Regiment
D Coy. 5th. Bn. Cameron Highlanders

12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry attd. 6th.
Bn. South Lancashire
7th Bn. Loyal North Lancashire Regiment

Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 20th Bn.
Lancashire Fusiliers
1st Bn./7th Bn. Gordon Highlanders

99th Coy. Machine Gun Corps
17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry
1st Bn./14th Bn. London Scottish

9th Bn. attd. 2nd Bn. King's Own Scottish
Borderers

1 Bn./7th Bn. Black Watch (Royal
Highlanders)

3rd Bn. attd. 7th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers

2nd Bn. Highland Light Infantry

52nd Lowland Div. Cyclist Coy. Army Cyclist
Corps

52nd Lowland Div. Cyclist Coy. Army Cyclist
Corps

12th Bn. attd. 1st Bn./8th Bn. The
Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

9th Bn. Loyal North Lancashire Regiment

4th Bn. attd. 2nd Bn. The Cameronians
(Scottish Rifles)

3rd Bn. attd. 7th Bn./8th Bn. King's Own
Scottish Borderers

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.

Date of Service
20 July
22 July

25 July
25 July

26 July
27 July
28 July
28 July
1 August

1 August

1 August
1 August
4 August

4 August
4 August

4 August
8 August

8 August



e_nng 0,

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢ g@ily"
(f Glasgow | Services?

ordo?

Death Date = Rank First Name(s) Surname Regiment Date of Service

10/08/1916  Lieutenant William Watt Farrar Royal Army Medical Corps CEC No 22 10 August
Stationary Hospital

12/08/1916  2nd Lieutenant Robert Brown Strang 6th Bn. attd. 7th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers 12 August

13/08/1916  2nd Lieutenant William Nicolson 6th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers 15 August

14/08/1916  Lieutenant Robert McLay Crawford 8th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers attd. 10th Bn. 15 August
Highland Light Infantry

16/08/1916  Captain RobertInglis Binning Indian Medical Service 16 August

16/08/1916  2nd Lieutenant James Cossar 3rd Bn. Highland Light Infantry 16 August

16/08/1916  Captain George Little Sommerville 3rd Bn. attd. 8th Bn. King's Own Royal 16 August
Lancaster Regiment

17/08/1916  Private William Thomson Blakely 7th Bn. Cameron Highlanders 17 August

17/08/1916  Captain Alexander Russell Brown 7th Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers 17 August

17/08/1916  2nd Lieutenant Robert Brown Aitchison Macdonald 9th Bn. Black Watch (Royal Highlanders) 17 August

18/08/1916  Sergeant William Davie 2nd Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders 18 August

18/08/1916  Private James Langlands Walker 1st Bn. Gordon Highlanders 18 August

19/08/1916  2nd Lieutenant Alexander Fulton 13th Bn. Royal Scots 19 August

21/08/1916  Private Duncan MacGregor 9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow 22 August
Highlanders

22/08/1916  Captain Matthew Anderson 9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow 22 August
Highlanders

24/08/1916  Corporal James Paterson 1st Special Bde. Royal Engineers 24 August

25/08/1916  Captain Thomas Cameron Houstoun Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 5th Bn. 25 August
Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

25/08/1916 2nd Lieutenant Harold John Macrae 4th Bn. attd. 1st Bn. The Cameronians 25 August

(Scottish Rifles)

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date
26/08/1916

29/08/1916
03/09/1916

03/09/1916
04/09/1916
05/09/1916

09/09/1916

Un1vers1ty Archive ¢
(f Glasgow | Services?

Rank

Private
2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant

2nd Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Captain

Lieutenant

.Q’:c

e_nng 0,

ordo?

First Name(s)

Robert Miller
Samuel Wyness
Robert Wallace

Hugh Alexander
Arthur
William

Duncan Cameron

Surname

Stevenson
Hutcheon
Lees

Wyllie
Lang
Campbell

Kennedy

Regiment

9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow
Highlanders

11th Bn. attd. 12th Bn. Highland Light
Infantry

7" Bn. attd. 2nd Bn. King's Own Scottish
Borderers

1st Bn./7th Bn. West Yorkshire Regiment

6th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders

Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 156th
Brigade Royal Field Artillery

9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry attd. 47th
Machine Gun Corps

* Please note that we will meetat 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel 28th June —30" June, due to summergraduations.
** \We will meet at 07.20 in the Memorial Chapel on 1* July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.

Date of Service

26 August
29 August
5 September

5 September
5 September
5 September

9 September



