

## **Great War Fallen Commemoration dates 2016**

## **Summer: 29th May -9th September 2016**

The University is commemorating the lives of each member of our community lost in the Great War. This is being led by the Chaplaincy. War dead will be remembered at **09.00** in the **Memorial Chapel** as close to the centenary anniversary as possible (weekends and University holidays permitting), followed by the planting of a poppy cross in the First World War Memorial Garden. The dates of death are as reported to the Commonwealth War Graves Commission or information supplied to the University by the families.

Biographies are being posted on the Roll of Honour website and can be found by searching http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/ww1/ww1rollofhonour/

Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
29/05/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Andrew Peter	Нау	D Coy. 1st Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	31 May
30/05/1916	Lance Corporal	Robert Munro	Cameron	6th Bn. Cameron Highlanders - Machine Gun Section	31 May
31/05/1916	Surgeon Probationer	John	Hislop	Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve <i>H.M.S.</i> <i>Nessus</i>	31 May
31/05/1916	Sub Lieutenant	Thomas Maclaren	Hutchison	Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve <i>H.M.S.</i> Black Prince	31 May
31/05/1916	Surgeon Probationer	John Ebenezer	MacIntyre	Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve <i>H.M.S. Ardent</i>	31 May
31/05/1916	EngineerSub- Lieutenant	Charles Philip	Tanner	Royal Navy H.M.S. Indefatigable	31 May
02/06/1916	Private	James Honeyman	Farmer	42nd Bn. (Royal Highlanders) Canadian Infantry	2 June
03/06/1916	Private	Norman Charles	Pearson	15th Bn. Canadian Infantry 48th Bn. Canadian Highlanders	3 June
08/06/1916	2nd Lieutenant	James	McLagan	61st Div. Lowland Field Company Royal Engineers	8 June
09/06/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Thomas Andrew Jamieson	Aitchison	12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	9 June
20/06/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John	Inch	1st Bn./9th Bn. Argyll & Sutherland Highlanders	20 June

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at <u>08.45</u> in the Memorial Chapel 28th June – 30<sup>th</sup> June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
28/06/1916	2nd Lieutenant	George Williamson	Borthwick	D Coy. 6th Bn. Cameron Highlanders	28 June*
28/06/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William Bruce Hope	Robertson	8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	28 June*
28/06/1916	2nd Lieutenant	James Wood	Scott	1st Bn./8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	28 June*
28/06/1916	Lieutenant	Thomas	Stout	1st Bn./8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	28 June*
30/06/1916	Private	David	Tindal	B Coy. 17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	30 June*
01/07/1916	Private	Adam	Scott	Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	James Gilbert	Aird	15th Bn. Lancashire Fusiliers	1 July**
01/07/1916	Lance Corporal	James Lindsay	Brown	17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Robert Stanley	Brown	16th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John Neilson	Carpenter	17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	Private	Thomas Arthur	Cleghorn	B Coy. 1st Bn./14th Bn. (London Scottish)	1 July**
01/07/1916	Lance Corporal	George Edward	Gannaway	7th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	Major	Edward	Hutchison	17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Chamber of Commerce	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Donald	Kerr	1st Bn./14th Bn. (London Scottish)	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Francis Ramsay	MacKenzie	2nd Bn. Seaforth Highlanders	1 July**
01/07/1916	Corporal	Thomas Duncan	MacKenzie	4th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	Captain	Thomas	Middleton	16th Bn. Highland Light Infantry attd. 97th Bn. T.M. Bty.	1 July**
01/07/1916	Captain	Brian Desmond	Mullally	26th Bn. (Tyneside Irish) Northumberland Fusiliers	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Robert	Reid	9th Bn. attd. 1st Bn. King's Own Scots Borderers	1 July**

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at  $\underline{08.45}$  in the Memorial Chapel 28th June –  $30^{th}$  June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
01/07/1916	Private	Robert	Ritchie	17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William Johnston	Stewart	10th Bn. attd. 9th Bn. Royal Irish Fusiliers	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John	Walker	14th Bn. Northumberland Fusiliers - Pioneers	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John	Walker	14th Bn. Northumberland Fusiliers - Pioneers	1 July**
01/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John	Murdoch	16th Bn.Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
01/07/1916	Lance Serjeant	James Cunningham	McNaught	17th Bn.Highland Light Infantry	1 July**
02/07/1916	Captain	Thomas Leslie	Jackson	9th Bn.Cheshire Regiment	4 July
02/07/1916	Lance Corporal	Andrew	Shaw	B Coy. 1st/8th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	4 July
03/07/1916	Sergeant	George Lammie	Crawford	15th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	4 July
03/07/1916	Captain	Andrew Donald	Hutton	15th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	4 July
03/07/1916	Private	James	Pairman	15th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	4 July
05/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William	Harrison	3rd Bn. Gordon Highlanders attd. 2nd Bn. Seaforth Highlanders	5 July
05/07/1916	Private	Robert	Scott	A Coy. 3rd Regt. South African Infantry	5 July
06/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William Galbraith	King	8th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers attd. 1st Bn. Royal Munster Fusiliers	6 July
07/07/1916	Lieutenant	Montague	Stevens	5th Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Battalion Worcester Regiment	7 July
10/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Robert	Kennedy	2nd Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	11 July
11/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William	Barr	13th Bn. Northumberland Fusiliers	11 July
13/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Gavin	Boyd	4th Bn. Royal Engineers	13 July

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at  $\underline{08.45}$  in the Memorial Chapel 28th June –  $30^{th}$  June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
14/07/1916	Corporal	James Crawford	Robertson	17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	14 July
14/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John Kemp	Scott	1st Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	14 July
14/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Andrew	Sturrock	3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	14 July
15/07/1916	Private	John	Brown	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	15 July
15/07/1916	Private	William Kemp	Low	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	15 July
15/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William Wilson	Paterson	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	15 July
15/07/1916	Sergeant	Charles Geiger	Watt	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	15 July
16/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John Halley	Gow	1st Bn. Middlesex Regiment	19 July
17/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	John Victor	McLean	9th Bn. Royal Berkshire Regiment	19 July
17/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Andrew Christie	Philps	6th Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	19 July
18/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Harold Halstead	Brown	3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Gordon Highlanders	19 July
19/07/1916	Lieutenant	James	Crawford	7th Bn. Cameron Highlanders	19 July
20/07/1916	Private	David	Buchanan	20th Bn. Royal Fusiliers	20 July
20/07/1916	Captain	William Harry Landow	Burgess	3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Cameronians (Scottish Rifles) - Special Reserve	20 July
20/07/1916	Flight Sub Lieutenant	lan Neil	Carmichael	Royal Navy, Royal Naval Air Service	20 July
20/07/1916	Major	William Grierson	MacAlister	5th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	20 July
20/07/1916	Lieutenant	Donald	Mackillop	3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	20 July
20/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Robert Sergius	Robertson	1st Bn. attd. 3rd Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	20 July

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at  $\underline{08.45}$  in the Memorial Chapel 28th June –  $30^{th}$  June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
20/07/1916	Lance Corporal	James Dickie	Young	D Coy. 5th. Bn. Cameron Highlanders	20 July
22/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	WalterMiller	McLachlan	12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry attd. 6th. Bn. South Lancashire	22 July
23/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	McKenzie Fleming	Turpie	7th Bn. Loyal North Lancashire Regiment	25 July
25/07/1916	Captain	William Garrow	Shand	Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 20th Bn. Lancashire Fusiliers	25 July
26/07/1916	Lieutenant	Walter Buchanan	McMichael	1st Bn./7th Bn. Gordon Highlanders	26 July
27/07/1916	Lieutenant	Donald	Crawford	99th Coy. Machine Gun Corps	27 July
28/07/1916	Sergeant	Archibald	Lang	17th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	28 July
28/07/1916	Private	Frederick Hamilton	Pugh	1st Bn./14th Bn. London Scottish	28 July
30/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Alexander	McDonald	9th Bn. attd. 2nd Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	1 August
30/07/1916	2nd Lieutenant	George Hair	Pagan	1 Bn./7th Bn. Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)	1 August
30/07/1916	Lieutenant	William Sinnott	Lomax	3rd Bn. attd. 7th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	1 August
01/08/1916	Corporal	Alan Watt	Izatt	2nd Bn. Highland Light Infantry	1 August
04/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Struthers	Findlay	52nd Lowland Div. Cyclist Coy. Army Cyclist Corps	4 August
04/08/1916	Lieutenant	Arthur	Henderson	52nd Lowland Div. Cyclist Coy. Army Cyclist Corps	4 August
04/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Gavin	Lawson	12th Bn. attd. 1st Bn./8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	4 August
04/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	James	Moses	9th Bn. Loyal North Lancashire Regiment	4 August
08/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Peter	Taylor	4th Bn. attd. 2nd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	8 August
09/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	James Hunter	Lawrie	3rd Bn. attd. 7th Bn./8th Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	8 August

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at <u>08.45</u> in the Memorial Chapel 28th June – 30<sup>th</sup> June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
10/08/1916	Lieutenant	William Watt	Farrar	Royal Army Medical Corps CEC No 22 Stationary Hospital	10 August
12/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Robert Brown	Strang	6th Bn. attd. 7th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	12 August
13/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	William	Nicolson	6th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	15 August
14/08/1916	Lieutenant	Robert McLay	Crawford	8th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers attd. 10th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	15 August
16/08/1916	Captain	Robert Inglis	Binning	Indian Medical Service	16 August
16/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	James	Cossar	3rd Bn. Highland Light Infantry	16 August
16/08/1916	Captain	George Little	Sommerville	3rd Bn. attd. 8th Bn. King's Own Royal Lancaster Regiment	16 August
17/08/1916	Private	William Thomson	Blakely	7th Bn. Cameron Highlanders	17 August
17/08/1916	Captain	Alexander Russell	Brown	7th Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	17 August
17/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Robert Brown Aitchison	Macdonald	9th Bn. Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)	17 August
18/08/1916	Sergeant	William	Davie	2nd Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	18 August
18/08/1916	Private	James Langlands	Walker	1st Bn. Gordon Highlanders	18 August
19/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Alexander	Fulton	13th Bn. Royal Scots	19 August
21/08/1916	Private	Duncan	MacGregor	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	22 August
22/08/1916	Captain	Matthew	Anderson	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	22 August
24/08/1916	Corporal	James	Paterson	1st Special Bde. Royal Engineers	24 August
25/08/1916	Captain	Thomas Cameron	Houstoun	Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 5th Bn. Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	25 August
25/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Harold John	Macrae	4th Bn. attd. 1st Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	25 August

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at  $\underline{08.45}$  in the Memorial Chapel 28th June –  $30^{th}$  June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
26/08/1916	Private	Robert Miller	Stevenson	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry - Glasgow Highlanders	26 August
29/08/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Samuel Wyness	Hutcheon	11th Bn. attd. 12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	29 August
03/09/1916	Lieutenant	Robert Wallace	Lees	7 <sup>th</sup> Bn. attd. 2nd Bn. King's Own Scottish Borderers	5 September
03/09/1916	2nd Lieutenant	Hugh Alexander	Wyllie	1st Bn./7th Bn. West Yorkshire Regiment	5 September
04/09/1916	Lieutenant	Arthur	Lang	6th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	5 September
05/09/1916	Captain	William	Campbell	Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 156th Brigade Royal Field Artillery	5 September
09/09/1916	Lieutenant	Duncan Cameron	Kennedy	9th Bn. Highland Light Infantry attd. 47th Machine Gun Corps	9 September

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that we will meet at  $\underline{08.45}$  in the Memorial Chapel 28th June –  $30^{th}$  June, due to summer graduations.

<sup>\*\*</sup> We will meet at <u>07.20</u> in the Memorial Chapel on 1<sup>st</sup> July for Battle of the Somme commemorations.